CH \$115.00 119754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CYTEC TECHNOLOGY COPR.		11/18/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytec Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Garret Mountain Plaza	
City:	Woodland Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07424	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1197543	CYASORB
Registration Number:	0678707	CYASORB
Registration Number:	3652105	CYASORB CYNERGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2722398	CYASORB THT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Bernadeta.Adach@cytec.com

Correspondent Name: Cytec Technology Corp.

Address Line 1: 300 Delaware Avenue

Address Line 4: Willmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CYASORB ASSIGNMENTS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Irwin		
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Irwin/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2014		

Total Attachments: 1

source=CYASORB related trademarks from CTC to CII in the US 18Nov2014#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made this 18th day of November, 2014, between CYTEC TECHNOLOGY CORP., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR") and CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby CONVEYS, TRANSFERS and ASSIGNS to ASSIGNEE being:

Cytec Industries Inc. Five Garret Mountain Plaza Woodland Park, NJ 07424

Attorney of Record:

Thomas J. Irwin

Assistant Secretary

Thomas.lrwin@cytec.com

T: 973-357-3478

and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts from ASSIGNOR, all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest to the following trademark registrations in the United States:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CYASORB	1197543	15 Jun 2002
CYASORB	0678707	19 May 1999
CYASORB CYNERGY SOLUTIONS	3652105	07 Jul 2009
CYASORB THT	2722398	03 Jun 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT on this 18th day of November, 2014.

ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 11/21/2014

Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE

Thomas J. (rvva)

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0744